
Name Email Job Title

Abdella, Edward EABDELLA@meridiancc.edu Social Science Instr Part Time

Adams, Gloria GADAMS2@meridiancc.edu Medical Assisting Coordinator

Alsobrooks, Wendie WALSOBRO@meridiancc.edu Health Care Assistant Instruct

Ammon, Heather HAMMON@meridiancc.edu Practical Nursing Instructor

Arinder, George GARINDER@meridiancc.edu Radiology Tech Instr

Barlow, Richard RBARLOW@meridiancc.edu Industrial Maintenance Instr.

Beard, John JBEARD6@meridiancc.edu Faculty- PT Vocat Unrestricted

Beckman, Curtis CBECKMAN@meridiancc.edu Mgmt Info Sys Coor/Instr

Beckman, Jessica JBECKMAN@meridiancc.edu Math Emporium Lab Coordinator

Beddingfield, Sheryl SBEDDING@meridiancc.edu Assoc Degree Nursing Instr.

Belvin, Deborah DBELVIN@meridiancc.edu Learning Resources  P/T

Bennett, Calvin CBENNETT@meridiancc.edu Director of Housing

Benson, Dustin DBENSON@meridiancc.edu Biology Instructor

Bishop, Stanley SBISHOP1@meridiancc.edu Industrial Maintenance Instr

Bishop, Valerie VBISHOP@meridiancc.edu Science/Wellness Div Chair

Blount, Stephanie SBLOUNT@meridiancc.edu Associate Degree Nursing Instr

Boles, Michael MBOLES@meridiancc.edu Choral&Instrumental Specialist

Boothe, Morgan MBOOTHE@meridiancc.edu English Instructor

Boykin, Teresa TBOYKIN2@meridiancc.edu Associate Degree Nursing Instr

Bradley, Constance CBRADLE6@meridiancc.edu Associate Degree Nursing Instr

Brantley, William WBRANTLE@meridiancc.edu Music/Guitar Instructor

Brown, Stephanie STBROWN@meridiancc.edu Biology Instructor

Brown, Stuart SBROWN@meridiancc.edu Drafting Coordinator/Instr

Brown-Bradley, Christena CBROWN10@meridiancc.edu Director of Clinical Education

Bryan, Virginia VBRYAN1@meridiancc.edu Physical Thpy  Asst Instr

Bullock, Ronald RBULLOCK@meridiancc.edu Associate Degree Nursing Instr

Calderon, Beth BCALDERO@meridiancc.edu Modern Language Instructor

Caldwell, Timothy TCALDWE2@meridiancc.edu Math Instructor

Campbell, Kimberly KCAMPBE3@meridiancc.edu Assoc Deg Nursing Instructor

Carlisle, Stacey SCARLIS2@meridiancc.edu Electronics Instructor

Carpenter, Cathy CCARPEN2@meridiancc.edu Library Clerk

Carraway, Angela ACARRAWA@meridiancc.edu Chemistry Instructor

Chance, Chandler CCHANCE@meridiancc.edu Biology Instructor

Chandler, Mark MCHANDLE@meridiancc.edu Hotel/Rest Tech Coor/Instr

Clark, Sandy SCLARK@meridiancc.edu Marketing Coor./Instructor

Clarke, Casey CCLARK32@meridiancc.edu Social Science Instr Part Time

Clymer, Michael MCLYMER@meridiancc.edu Math Instructor

Coleman, Mary MCOLEMA9@meridiancc.edu Student  Lifeguard (Fitness Ct

Collum, Lara LCOLLUM@meridiancc.edu Assist VP Nursing/Health Ed

Coughlin, Richard RCOUGHLI@meridiancc.edu PT BOT Instructor

Coward, Kimberly KCOWARD@meridiancc.edu Sociology Instructor

Crane, Holly HCRANE@meridiancc.edu Associate Degree Nursing Inst

D Angelo, Anthony ADANGELO@meridiancc.edu Mgmt Info Systems Instructor



Dauphine, James JDAUPHIN@meridiancc.edu Social Science Instructor

Davidson, William WDAVIDS1@meridiancc.edu Assistant Dean for IR

Davis, Bethany BDAVIS1@meridiancc.edu Inst Science PT

Dean, Marjorie MDEAN@meridiancc.edu Practical Nursing Instructor

Duck, Haley HDUCK@meridiancc.edu Inst.Business Part-Time

Ethridge, Daniel DETHRIDG@meridiancc.edu Graphics Tech Coor./Instr.

Ethridge, Kristy KETHRIDG@meridiancc.edu Health Care Assistant Coor/Ins

Files, Bethany BFILES@meridiancc.edu Practical Nursing Director

Forthner, Lakenya LFORTHNE@meridiancc.edu Assoc Deg Nursing Instructor

Gardner, James JGARDNER@meridiancc.edu Psychology Instructor

Gentry, Amy AGENTRY1@meridiancc.edu Associate Degree Nursing Instr

Gibson, Suzanne SGIBSON@meridiancc.edu Psychology Instructor

Gowdy, Otis OGOWDY@meridiancc.edu Truck Driving Coor./ Instr

Grafton, Suzanne SGRAFTON@meridiancc.edu Tech Services Librarian

Graham, Chadwick CGRAHAM@meridiancc.edu Div Chair/Social Science Instr

Gunn, Lorrie LGUNN1@meridiancc.edu Associate Degree Nursing Instr

Gunn, Mark MGUNN@meridiancc.edu History Instructor

Gunn, Robin RGUNN2@meridiancc.edu Associate Degree Nursing Instr

Hanegan, Amanda AHANEGAN@meridiancc.edu Inst.Math/Science P/T

Hansford, Brandi BHANSFOR@meridiancc.edu ADN Instructor

Harwell, Delia DHARWELL@meridiancc.edu Dental Hygiene Instructor

Heggie, Allen WHEGGIE@meridiancc.edu Fitness Center Director

Hemphill, Jeffrey JHEMPHIL@meridiancc.edu Associate Degree Nursing Instr

Henderson, Tammy THENDER5@meridiancc.edu Inst Science PT

Hennington, Betty BHENNING@meridiancc.edu Associate Degree Nursing Instr

Herring, Debra DHERRING@meridiancc.edu Radiologic Tech Coor/Instr

Higginbotham, Rebecca RHIGGINB@meridiancc.edu Health Info Tech Coor/Instr

Hodges, Jamie JHODGES2@meridiancc.edu Assoc Deg Nursing Instructor

Holifield, Krystal KHOLIFI1@meridiancc.edu Medical Lab Tech Instr

Holladay, Phyllis PHOLLADA@meridiancc.edu Math Instructor

Holliday, Ida IHOLLIDA@meridiancc.edu Assoc Deg Nursing Instructor

Hollingsworth, Wade WHOLLING@meridiancc.edu Simulation Lab IT Coordinator

Horne, Tommie SHORNE@meridiancc.edu Associate Degree Nursing Instr

Huggins, JaWanda JHUGGIN1@meridiancc.edu Biology Instructor

Hyche, Laura LHYCHE@meridiancc.edu Lang&Lit. Instructor Part Time

Ishie, Shelly SISHIE@meridiancc.edu Resp. Care Pract. Prog. Dir.

Ivy, Kristy KIVY9@meridiancc.edu Assoc Deg Nursing Instructor

Jackson, Wanda WJACKSO2@meridiancc.edu Admin Assist Nursing/Health Ed

Jenkins, Lisa LJENKINS@meridiancc.edu Associate Degree Nursing Instr

Jernigan, Doug DJERNIGA@meridiancc.edu Dir Libary Svcs/Ref Librarian

Johnson, Anne AJOHNSO6@meridiancc.edu Speech Instructor

Johnson, Katie KJOHNS31@meridiancc.edu Admin Assist Fitness Center

Johnson, Kayla KJOHNS55@meridiancc.edu Practical Nursing Instructor

Johnson, Noah NJOHNS17@meridiancc.edu -



Johnson, Sheila SJOHNS29@meridiancc.edu Medical Lab Tech Coor/Instr

Johnson, Susan SJOHNS65@meridiancc.edu Director of Arts & Letters

Jones, Christi CJONES53@meridiancc.edu Associate Degree Nursing Instr

Jones, Eric EJONES20@meridiancc.edu Welding & Cutting Tech. Instr.

Jones, Mary MJONES3@meridiancc.edu Math Instructor PT

Jones, Melanie MJONES@meridiancc.edu Associate Degree Nursing Instr

Kelly, Corey CKELLY10@meridiancc.edu English Instructor

Kennedy, Cynthia CKENNED3@meridiancc.edu Cosmetology Instructor

Kerley, Kristin KKERLEY@meridiancc.edu Associate Degree Nursing Inst

Lamoreaux, James JLAMOREA@meridiancc.edu Lang&Lit. Instructor Part Time

Lang, Shannon SLANG@meridiancc.edu ADN Skills Lab Coordinator

Lay, Samantha SLAY@meridiancc.edu English Instructor

Lewis, Laura LLEWIS19@meridiancc.edu Wellness Instructor

Long, Beverly BLONG@meridiancc.edu Associate Degree Nursing Instr

Maeda, Joshua JMAEDA1@meridiancc.edu English Instructor

Mangum, Wendie WMANGUM@meridiancc.edu Associate Degree Nursing Instr

Marshall, John JMARSHAL@meridiancc.edu Inst. Fine Arts-Part Time

Martin, Lowell LMARTIN@meridiancc.edu Student Success Center Manager

Martin, Michelle MMARTIN@meridiancc.edu Assoc Deg Nursing Instructor

Massey, Jane JMASSEY1@meridiancc.edu Phy. Ed. Instr.  Part Time

Maxey-Shumate, Winifred WSHUMATE@meridiancc.edu Child Dev. Tech Coor/ Instr

Mayatt, Kristin KMAYATT@meridiancc.edu Associate Degree Nursing Instr

McBride, Kalee KMCBRIDE@meridiancc.edu Culinary Arts Tech Instructor

McCharen, Shannon SMCCHARE@meridiancc.edu Faculty- PT Vocat Unrestricted

McClure, Rita RMCCLURE@meridiancc.edu Asst Dir of Lib Svcs/Cir Libn

McKay, Kathy KMCKAY@meridiancc.edu Associate Degree Nursing Instr

McKee, Kelly KMCKEE@meridiancc.edu English Lab Skills Coordinator

McPherson, Karen KMCPHERS@meridiancc.edu Dental Hygiene Instructor

Miles, James JMILES@meridiancc.edu Program Coordinator/Instructor

Miles, Tammy TMILES@meridiancc.edu Choral Director

Mills, Gina GMILLS@meridiancc.edu Special Populations Coord

Minchew, Tiffani TMINCHE1@meridiancc.edu Dental Assisting Coor/Instruct

Moore, Rhonda RMOORE@meridiancc.edu Associate Degree Nursing Instr

Mosley, Joseph DMOSLEY@meridiancc.edu Social Science Instructor

Mosley, Tonia TMOSLEY1@meridiancc.edu Admin Asst to Cosmetology

Moulds, Lucy LFERGUS1@meridiancc.edu Speech Instructor/Div Chair

Nicholson-Taylor, Terrell TTAYLOR@meridiancc.edu Art Instructor

Norman, Vanessa VNORMAN@meridiancc.edu Associate Degree Nursing Instr

Ocampo, Tanya TOCAMPO@meridiancc.edu Health Care Data Tech Instruct

Parker, Glenn GPARKER@meridiancc.edu e-Learning Asst/Proctor

Parkes, Jade JPARKES@meridiancc.edu Student Success Ctr/Div Chair

Pennington, Angela APENNING@meridiancc.edu Dental Hygiene Coordinator

Perkins, Robert RPERKINS@meridiancc.edu Inst Science PT

Pickett, Brandi BPICKET2@meridiancc.edu Wellness Instructor



Purvis, Holley HPURVIS1@meridiancc.edu E Learning Coordinator/Canvas

Quick, Timothy TQUICK@meridiancc.edu Adult Basic Ed Instructor  P/T

Rainer, Candace CRAINER@meridiancc.edu Math Divison Chair/Math Instr.

Reeves, John JREEVES2@meridiancc.edu Sociology Instructor

Reinstatler, Laura LREINSTA@meridiancc.edu Theatre Instructor

Riddle, Baleigh BRIDDLE@meridiancc.edu Assoc Deg Nursing Instructor

Rigby, Annette ARIGBY@meridiancc.edu Assoc Deg Nursing Instructor

Rigdon, Jimmy JRIGDON@meridiancc.edu Truck Driving Instr.

Rigdon, Katherine KRIGDON@meridiancc.edu Associate Degree Nursing Instr

Roberts, Janet JROBER26@meridiancc.edu Director of eLearning

Roberts, Melissa MROBER14@meridiancc.edu Accounting Instructor

Rodriguez, Andrea ARODRIG4@meridiancc.edu Practical Nursing Instructor

Rogers, Paul PROGERS@meridiancc.edu Physics Instructor

Rushing, Edna ERUSHING@meridiancc.edu ADN Instructor

Satterfield, Steven SSATTERF@meridiancc.edu Practical  Nursing Instructor

Savell, Christy CSAVELL@meridiancc.edu Associate Degree Nursing Inst

Scott, Charles CSCOTT9@meridiancc.edu Head Lifeguard

Shelby, Samantha SSHELBY3@meridiancc.edu Health Info Tech Instr

Shirley, Michael MSHIRLE3@meridiancc.edu Construction Trades Instr

Simpson, Jessica JSIMPS10@meridiancc.edu Associate Degree Nursing Instr

Smith, Elesha ESMITH15@meridiancc.edu Assocaite Degree Nursing Instr

Sollie, Diann DSOLLIE@meridiancc.edu Inst. Social Science Part Time

Soules, Mecklin MSOULES@meridiancc.edu Surgical Tech Coor/ Instructor

Sterling, Crystal CSTERLI1@meridiancc.edu Developmental Math Instructor

Stettner, Michelle MSTETTNE@meridiancc.edu Inst Science PT

Stokley, Michelle MSTOKLE1@meridiancc.edu Computer Science Instructor

Sullivan, Suzette SSULLIVA@meridiancc.edu BOT Instructor PT

Sumrall, Flora FSUMRALL@meridiancc.edu Bus & Office Tech Instructor

Taylor, Joshua JTAYLOR@meridiancc.edu Broadcast Coor/ Instr/DC

Thomas, Sandra STHOMAS@meridiancc.edu Assoc Deg  Nursing P/T

Thompson, Amanda ATHOMP10@meridiancc.edu English Instructor

Thompson, Michael MTHOMPSO@meridiancc.edu Dean of Academic Affairs

Thompson, Pamela PTHOMPS2@meridiancc.edu Associate Degree Nursing Instr

Thompson, Rhonda RTHOMPSO@meridiancc.edu Admin Assist Nursing/Health Ed

Todd, Steven STODD1@meridiancc.edu Prog Dir EMS/Para Inst/D.C.

Tucker, Cindy CTUCKER7@meridiancc.edu Admin Asst to Dental Hygiene

Vayda, Pamela PVAYDA@meridiancc.edu Biology Instructor

Walters, Tommie TWALTER2@meridiancc.edu Assoc Deg  Nursing P/T

Warner, Patrick PWARNER@meridiancc.edu Faculty 9-10 month  Voc./Techn

Warren, Brian BWARREN1@meridiancc.edu Machine Shop Coor/Instr/DC

Webb, Hope HWEBB1@meridiancc.edu Associate Degree Nursing Instr

Webb, Jennifer JWEBB4@meridiancc.edu Practical Nursing Instructor

Whigham, Annie AWHIGHAM@meridiancc.edu Admin Assist Learning Resource

White, Gerry GWHITE2@meridiancc.edu EMS/Paramedic PT Instructor



Wilkins, Allison AWILKIN6@meridiancc.edu E Learning Lab Assistant

Wilkins, Angel AWILKIN1@meridiancc.edu E Learning Assistant

Williams, Christopher CWILLI45@meridiancc.edu Math Instructor

Williams, Crystal CWILLI46@meridiancc.edu Assoc Deg Nursing Instructor

Winston, Tommy TWINSTO1@meridiancc.edu Physical Thpy Asst Coor/Instr

Wright, Dawn DWRIGHT4@meridiancc.edu Psychology Instructor

Wright, Tanya TWRIGHT@meridiancc.edu Cosmetology Coor./ Instructor


